
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

April, 2017

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 4,774 0 0 3,046 0 1,289 0 0

Allegany 469 0 0 0 123 324 0 0

Broome 2,733 0 0 112 0 689 1,799 0

Cattaraugus 968 0 0 0 251 671 0 0

Cayuga 1,436 0 0 0 0 783 552 0

Chautauqua 1,687 0 0 0 164 1,497 0 0

Chemung 942 0 0 0 0 493 348 0

Chenango 893 0 0 13 0 522 325 0

Clinton 1,390 0 0 0 0 996 351 0

Columbia 1,217 0 0 625 0 557 0 0

Cortland 996 0 0 0 0 687 253 0

Delaware 627 0 0 84 0 390 153 0

Dutchess 5,137 0 0 191 0 2,630 0 0

Erie 9,214 0 0 0 1,271 3,543 0 0

Essex 798 0 0 22 0 512 248 0

Franklin 670 0 0 0 0 390 280 0

Fulton 1,251 0 0 230 0 970 38 0

Genesee 1,051 0 0 0 3 719 0 0

Greene 810 0 0 410 0 385 0 0

Hamilton 75 0 0 0 0 55 20 0

Herkimer 1,622 0 0 31 0 1,218 359 0

Jefferson 1,772 0 0 0 0 189 1,033 0

Lewis 745 0 0 0 0 198 498 0

Livingston 1,024 0 0 0 0 250 684 0

Madison 1,204 0 0 2 0 642 501 0

Monroe 12,387 0 0 0 0 1,536 9,428 0

Montgomery 1,188 0 0 412 0 734 42 0

Nassau 28,860 1,483 6,559 0 0 7,045 0 3,815

Niagara 2,996 0 0 0 0 2,352 0 0

Oneida 4,357 0 0 35 0 2,618 1,436 0

Onondaga 7,481 0 0 0 0 3,799 2,225 0

Ontario 2,232 0 0 0 0 235 1,833 0

Orange 8,522 1,727 0 110 0 3,916 0 0

Orleans 821 0 0 0 75 438 308 0

Oswego 2,342 0 0 0 0 1,447 416 0

Otsego 1,129 0 0 155 0 542 432 0

Putnam 1,834 0 476 0 0 1,300 0 0

Rensselaer 2,697 0 0 1,822 0 725 0 0

Rockland 11,178 572 0 0 0 8,133 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,683 0 0 0 0 674 813 0

Saratoga 4,218 0 0 2,445 0 1,570 0 0

Schenectady 3,211 0 0 1,509 0 1,545 0 0

Schoharie 548 0 0 417 0 131 0 0

Schuyler 295 0 0 0 0 150 145 0

Seneca 542 0 0 0 0 88 425 0

Steuben 1,428 0 0 0 0 710 717 0

Suffolk 36,673 3,845 4,506 0 0 8,688 0 6,775

Sullivan 1,440 0 0 0 0 536 0 0

Tioga 785 0 0 73 0 376 319 0

Tompkins 1,316 0 0 0 0 597 481 0

Ulster 3,601 0 0 253 0 1,889 0 0

Warren 1,474 0 0 365 0 1,043 0 0

Washington 1,661 0 0 580 0 1,056 0 0

Wayne 2,248 0 0 0 0 367 1,838 0

Westchester 15,767 1,258 2,366 0 0 3,639 0 0

Wyoming 823 0 0 0 186 636 0 0

Yates 464 0 0 0 0 56 408 0

Bronx 17,034 1,878 1,868 0 0 2,650 0 5,255

Kings 46,056 690 12,741 0 0 7,418 0 7,064

New York 8,831 546 1,744 0 0 1,634 0 2,465

Queens 47,625 1,191 10,269 0 0 9,899 0 9,310

Richmond 6,526 34 2,710 0 0 2,132 0 547

Total 335,778 13,224 43,239 12,942 2,073 102,903 28,708 35,231

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

April, 2017

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 4,774 0 0 0 227 0 105 0 107

Allegany 469 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0

Broome 2,733 0 0 0 0 0 133 0 0

Cattaraugus 968 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0

Cayuga 1,436 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 0

Chautauqua 1,687 0 0 0 0 0 9 17 0

Chemung 942 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 0

Chenango 893 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0

Clinton 1,390 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Columbia 1,217 0 0 0 14 0 21 0 0

Cortland 996 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0

Delaware 627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,137 0 0 0 1,864 0 0 0 452

Erie 9,214 0 3,892 0 0 0 0 440 68

Essex 798 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0

Franklin 670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,251 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0

Genesee 1,051 0 0 0 287 0 42 0 0

Greene 810 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,622 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0

Jefferson 1,772 0 0 0 56 0 494 0 0

Lewis 745 0 0 0 8 0 41 0 0

Livingston 1,024 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,204 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0

Monroe 12,387 0 0 0 1,035 0 384 4 0

Montgomery 1,188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 28,860 2,208 0 0 0 0 7,570 0 180

Niagara 2,996 0 527 0 0 0 113 0 4

Oneida 4,357 0 0 0 13 0 255 0 0

Onondaga 7,481 0 0 0 0 798 659 0 0

Ontario 2,232 0 0 0 117 0 47 0 0

Orange 8,522 0 0 0 2,235 0 343 0 191

Orleans 821 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,342 0 0 0 0 193 286 0 0

Otsego 1,129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,834 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,697 0 0 0 82 0 24 0 44

Rockland 11,178 0 0 0 1,510 0 624 0 339

St. Lawrence 1,683 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0

Saratoga 4,218 0 0 0 203 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,211 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 14

Schoharie 548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 542 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0

Steuben 1,428 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Suffolk 36,673 2,087 0 0 0 0 10,772 0 0

Sullivan 1,440 0 0 0 904 0 0 0 0

Tioga 785 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Tompkins 1,316 0 0 0 0 238 0 0 0

Ulster 3,601 0 0 0 1,146 0 84 0 229

Warren 1,474 0 0 0 50 0 16 0 0

Washington 1,661 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,248 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Westchester 15,767 772 0 0 6,950 0 782 0 0

Wyoming 823 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Yates 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 17,034 586 0 3,508 0 0 827 0 462

Kings 46,056 1,225 0 4,224 0 0 12,133 0 561

New York 8,831 545 0 937 0 0 789 0 171

Queens 47,625 3,044 0 6,671 0 0 5,885 0 1,356

Richmond 6,526 359 0 0 0 0 744 0 0

Total 335,778 10,826 4,419 15,340 17,032 1,285 43,847 530 4,179

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


